

# Lemon Meringue Pie

**UNIT:** 1.5kg (pre-portioned x12)     **SSP:** £12.30



## Features

- Blind baked butter enriched pastry
- Italian style meringue and Sicilian lemons
- Manufactured in the UK

## Description

A blind-baked butter enriched pastry case filled with a smooth, tangy lemon custard created using Sicilian

lemons. The pie is topped and finished with an Italian style meringue.

It was developed to meet the resurgence of retro desserts and made to higher standards with quality ingredients.

# Lemon Meringue Pie

**UNIT:** 1.5kg (pre-portioned x12)     **SSP:** £12.30



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	1099 kJ 261 kcal
Fat	6.4 g
- of which saturates	2.4 g
Carbohydrates	38.5 g
- of which sugars	26.7 g
Fibre	1.3 g
Protein	11.6 g
Salt	0.2 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal	Yes
Contains Gluten	-
Contains Milk	No
Contains Eggs	Yes
Contains Peanuts	No
Contains Nuts	No
Contains Crustaceans	No
Contains Mustard	No
Contains Fish	No
Contains Lupin	No
Contains Sesame	No
Contains Celery	No
Contains Soya	No
Contains Molluscs	No
Contains Sulphur Dioxide	No

### Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	Yes
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No



## Ingredients

water, EGG albumin powder, sugar, stabilisers (E 466, E 412), acid E 330, glucose syrup, water, maize starch, dried EGG white, modified starch E 1414, stabiliser E 450, acid E 260, preservative E 220(SULPHITES), flavouring, WHEAT flour, with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin, EGG yolk, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), lemon juice concentrate (2.5%), pasteurised whole EGG, salt, emulsifier (E 471), colour (E 100, E 160b (i)), flavourings, starch, pea starch, vanilla essence, lemon oil (0.1%)

## Packaging

GTIN: 5060392096529  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume: 1.5 kg  
Packaging Type: Not Provided

## Directions for Use

For best results:  
Defrost in refrigerator for 24 hours before consumption

## Country of Origin

United Kingdom ()

## Storage Instructions

Store frozen  
below -18°C  
  
Once defrosted, store  
below 5°C and use within 7 days.

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 23/01/2022